502882808 07/08/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT2929405

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 022961 Frame 0444. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT ASSIGNEE ADDRESS IS: ONE SYMBOL PLAZA, HOLTSVILLE, NY 11742.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK PALMER	07/15/2009
CHARLES BACON	07/15/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	ONE SYMBOL PLAZA
City:	HOLTSVILLE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11742

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D613244

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (847)576-3750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 847-576-2680

**Email:** usadocketing@motorolasolutions.com

Correspondent Name: MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC.
Address Line 1: 1301 E. ALGONQUIN ROAD

Address Line 2: IL02 - SH5

Address Line 4: SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SBL08055	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE DITRAPANI	
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine DiTrapani/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2014	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=SBL08805 USA Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=SBL08805 USA Corrective Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502882808 REEL: 033281 FRAME: 0327

source=SBL08805 USA Corrective Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033281 FRAME: 0328

FAX HEADER 1: SYMBOL LEGAL FAX HEADER 2: 6317384110

TRANSMITTED/STORED : JUL. 15. 2009 3:14PM
FILE MODE OPTION ADDRESS RESULT PAGE
0545 MEMORY TX USPTO OK 4/4

REASON FOR ERROR E-1) HANG UP OR LINE FAIL E-3) NO ANSWER

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple  1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Mark Palmer	PORM COVER SHEET  ITS ONLY  Pase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Symbol Technologies, Inc.  Internal Address: ATT: Patent Administrator
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Symbol Technologies, Inc. Internal Address: ATT: Patent Administrator
Mark Palmer	Name:Symbol Technologies, Inc. Internal Address:ATT: Patent Administrator
	Internal Address: ATT: Patent Administrator
Charles Bacon	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1303 East Algonquin Road
Execution Date(s)July 15, 2009 and July 15, 2009	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Schaumburg</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State:IL
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip 50196
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	his document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/340, 217	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Namesymbol Technologies, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:ATT: Patent Administrator	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:1303 East Algonquin Road	Enclosed
Oligor Vidal oder 1746 Arthur 1941	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: <u>Schaumburg</u>	8. Payment Information
State: Zipt <u>o196</u>	
Phone Number:	Deposit Account Number 502117
Fax Number: <u>847-576-3750</u>	
Email Address: docketing.us@motorgla.com	Authorized User Name Michael J. Giannetta
9. Signature: Milan Siann	tt 7/15/09 Date
Signature	540
Michael J. Giannetta Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 033281 FRAME: 0329

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, MARK PALMER of Bay Shore and CHARLES BACON of Brooklyn, both of New York, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Holtsville, State of New York, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to a new and ornamental design for a BATTERY PACK FOR A MOBILE DEVICE (Docket No.SBL08805), described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Design Patent of the United States of America executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Design Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Design Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Design Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. to apply for Design Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Design Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Design Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., for the sole use and benefit of SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Design Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

SBL08805

We covenant with SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

DATE: 7/15/09

DATE: 7/15/09

SBL08805 2